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Division of Water Rights
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David Cline
Little Cottonwood Walker Ditch Co.
5304 Avalon Drive
Murrav, Utah 84017
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Metropolitan Water District
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3430 East Danish Road
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Deputy Director
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Mike Black
c/o Little Cottonwood Tanner Ditch Co.
977 East 5600 South
Salt Lake City, Utah 84121

Craig Johnson
Richards Ditch Company
8007 South Siesta Drive
Salt Lake City, Utah 84093

Brian Smith
Murray City Power
153 West 4800 South
Murray, Utah 84070

Ron Vance
South Despain Extension
9864 South 3100 East
Salt Lake City, Utah 84092

Re: Little Cottonwood Stream Flow Data

Please find attached the Little Cottonwood Stream Data and lrrigation Diversion report
for July and August 2008.

lf you have any questions please contact me at 4g3-676g.

Sincerely,
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2008

Sandy ditch
G.H, CFS
004 020
0 05 0.24
0 05 025
0,05 0 25
0 06 0 31
0.06 0 30
0 01 002
0,01 0 02
0.01 0 02
0 01 002
002 007
o.o2 0 07
o 02 007
o.o2 0 07
0 01 002
001 oo2
0,01 0 02
0 0'1 002
o.o2 0.07
0 02 007
oo2 007
o 02 0.07
oo2 007
oo2 007
oo2 007
0.01 o 02
0.01 0 02
0.01 0.02
0 01 002
0.0'1 0 02
0 01 002

5

2008
Union Jordan
G.H CFS
032 216
0 33 223
o32 215
0.31 2 06
0 30 2.01
029 1 91
030 194
030 192
029 1 89
029 184
0.26 1 62
o.25 1 46
o.14 0 60
009 031
0.10 0 39
028 182
030 193
o 30 200
o27 1 68
O.27 1 69
0.26 1 58
0.25 1 54
o24 1 38
o22 I 28
o23 1 29
o 16 0.76
0.20 1 05
o 23 1.36
o22 '1.23

date
1

t

5
6
7

Little Cottonwood lrrigation
by Larry Alserda - SLC Public Utilities

Richards South
Sandy Total Cut off Savings ditch Ditch Despain Little Cottonwood Walkersiphon Sandy south Ramp North Ramp use Extension south Despain Stream utah LakeCFS CFS G.H. CFS G.H. CFS CFS CFS G,H. CFS G.H. CFS G.H. CFS1.95 815 1.42 1470 132 1260 210 2.46 013 062 016 097 040 416'7.8t 805 144 14.90 1.37 1300 190 2.56 0..1 1 0.48 011 055 0.39 406116 741 143 14.80 135 12.90 190 242 0.11 048 010 048 0.36 3.647.10 7.34 1.41 14,40 1 33 '12.60 1 80 21g 012 0 55 o lo 0 48 0.35 3 496.09 6 41 1 .34 13 50 1 .29 12.30 1 20 2.12 0 07 0 25 o 10 0.48 0.33 3 195.23 5.53 1 .28 12.90 1 24 1 1 60 1 .30 1 98 0.05 0.15 0 11 o.s5 0.36 g.575.38 5 40 1 34 13.50 I 30 1230 1 20 232 0.09 0 36 o 12 0 63 0.38 3 844.63 4 65 1 .32 13 20 1 28 12 30 0,90 258 012 055 011 055 040 4174.41 4 43 1 .33 13.40 1 29 12 30 1 10 2.24 008 030 011 055 039 4084.01 403 124 1230 1.21 11 30 100 1.82 0.07 0.25 0.11 0.55 0.39 4.12348 354 '1 08 10.20 1.07 906 114 2.23 o.o7 025 010 0,48 043 4633'22 328 102 9.37 0.96 7.74 1,63 204 006 020 o.r0 048 0.41 4362'99 305 086 6.99 071 475 2.24 220 006 020 oo9 041 0.41 4.40284 291 076 5-56 0.58 336 220 2.2g 006 o2o oo9 041 038 397211 273 096 8.39 082 6.12 227 2,2 006 0.20 o's 034 038 3.832's7 259 1-44 14.90 145 1400 o9o 211 006 020 0.11 055 040 414246 2-48 140 1440 140 13,40 100 1.g7 0.06 020 011 055 037 371231 240 I 42 1470 1 41 13 50 1 20 2.2s1 2.64 129 1300 1.28 1230 070 2.2.11 277 1 37 13.90 .1 36 12.90 .1 0o 2268 275 1 34 13 50 1 33 1260 0 90 2

2 64 270 1 24 12 30 1.24 11.70 0.60 2

Litfle Cottonwood lrrigation
Little Cottonwood Tanner

North Despain
G.H. CFS
020 028
o21 0 30
0.21 0 30
o20 029
o 20 0.29
020 029
020 028
0,20 0 28
0.19 0 28
0.19 027
0.19 026
0 19 0 26
019 026
0.18 0.25
0,18 0 25
018 025
0 18 025
018 024
018 024
018 024
0 18 024
o,t7 0 23
o17 023
o17 023
o 17 023
o 17 023
o 17 0.22
o.17 0.22
o.17 0 22
o 17 0.22
O.17 0 23
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Little Gottonwood lrrigation
by Larry Alserda - SLC Public Utilities

Sandy Total Cut off Savings ditch
Richards South
Ditch Despain

Siphon Sandy South Ramp North Ramp use Extension South Despain
CFS CFS G.H. CFS G.H. CFS CFS CFS G.H.

0.15
0.11
u.zo
0.23
0.27
0.21

0.15
0.22
0.23
0.15
0.20
0.19
0.18
0.19
o.20
0.20
o.20
0.20
o.20
0.20
0.208.74 9.03 1.47 1s.30 1.29 12.30 3.oo

8.73 8.79 1.45 15.10 1.29 12.30 2.80
8.59 8.61 1.45 15.10 1.27 't2.10 3.OO
8.16 8.16 1.44 14.90 1.25 11.90 3.00
8.08 8.08 1.44 14.90 ,1.24 1't.70 3.20
7.50 7 .52 1 .43 14.80 1.25 1 1 .90 2.gO
7.39 7.41 1.42 14.70 1.24 11 .70 3.OO
7 .75 7 .75 1.42 14.70 1 .26 1 1 .90 2.80
7.87 7.90 1.43 14.80 1.24 11.70 3.10
7.72 7.74 1.42 14.70 1.24 11.60 3.10
459 473 924 197

Little Gottonwood lrrigation
Little Cottonwood Tanner

1.19 0.19
0.88 0.19
1.22 0.19
0.99 0.19
1.30 0.19
1.10 0.19
0.93 0.19
1.44 0.19
1 .96 0.18
1 .77 0.18

Head Wheeler East Branch Barret BrancnG.H CFS G.H CFS G.H CFS G.H CFS0.65 6.29 0.00 0.00 0.oo 0.000.60 5.58 0.00 o.o0 o.o0 o.0o0.59 5.44 0.00 o.o0 o.oo 0.oo0.61 5.72 0.00 o.oo 0.oo 0.oo0.60 5.58 0.00 o.oo 0.00 0.000.57 5.16 0.00 0.oo 0.00 o.o2 0.o20.61 5.72 0.00 o.0o o.oo 0.06 0.090.62 5.86 0.00 0.oo 0.00 0.08 0.140.62 5.86 0.00 o.oo o.0o 0.08 a.M0.61 5.72 0.00 0.00 o.oo 0.09 0.160.64 6.14 0.00 o.oo 0.00 0..t0 0.190.57 5.16 0.00 o.o0 o.oo 0j2 0.250.60 5.58 0.00 o.oo o.oo 0.10 0.19o.52 4.50 0.00 o.oo o.0o o.1o 0.190.46 3.74 0.00 o.o2 o.o3 o.1o 0.190.33 2.27 0.05 0.11 0.02 0.03 0.11 0.220.34 2.38 0.08 0.23 0.02 0.03 0.11 0.220.29 1.87 0.17 o.7o o.o2 0.03 0.12 0.250.32 2.17 0.17 0.70 o.o2 0.03 0.12 0.250.48 3.99 0.19 0.83 o.o2 o.o3 0.10 0.190.49 4.12 0.19 0.83 0.o2 0.03 0.09 0.160.58 5.30 0.28 1.48 0.02 o.o3 o.o8 0.140.58 5.30 0.21 0.96 o.O2 0.03 0.08 0.140.50 4.24 0.18 0.76 o.o2 o.o3 0.09 0.160.34 2.38 0.16 0.64 0.02 0.03 o.o9 0.16o.32 2.17 0.11 0.36 0.02 0.03 o.1o 0.190.41 3.15 0.13 0.47 o.o2 0.03 0.12 0.250.37 2.70 0.15 0.58 o.O2 o.o3 0.11 0.220.39 2.92 0.12 0.42 0.o2 0.03 0.1o 0.190.38 2.81 0.09 0.27 o.o2 0.03 0.10 0.190.37 2.70 0.15 0.58 0.o2 o.o3 0.10 0.190.35 263 0.11 20 1 I

July,
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Little Cottonwood Walker
Stream

G.H. CFS
0.61 7.22
0.59 6.87
0.58 6.69
0.57 6.52
0.57 6.52
0.57 6.52
0.56 6.35
0.54 6.01
0.51 5.52
0.49 5.20
0.47 4.88
0.46 4.73
0.49 5.20
0.49 5.20
0.40 3.83
0.30 2.49
o.24 1.78
0.15 0.88
0.15 0.88
0.14 0.79
0.14 0.79
0.13 0.71
0.13 0.71
0.13 0.71
0.12 0.63
o.12 0.63
0.12 0.63
o.12 0.63
o.12 0.63
o.17 1.06
o.21 1.46

204

Union Surplus
G.H. CFS
0.79 11.34
0.79 11.34
0.73 10.07
0.70 9.46
0.66 8.66
0.60 7.51
0.58 7.13
0.54 6.41
o.52 6.06
0.50 5.71
0.48 5.37
0.48 5.37
0.46 5.04
o.44 4.71
0.42 4.40
0.41 4.24
0.40 4.09
0.36 3.49
0.35 3.34
0.33 3.06
0.30 2.65
0.29 2.52
o.27 2.27
o.24 1.90
o.2'l 1.55
0.20 1.44
0.18 1.23
o.14 0.85
0.10 0.51
0.08 0.37
0.05 0.18
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Tolal acre feet

Sandy ditch
G.H. CFS
0.06 0.33
0.06 0.33
0.06 0.31
0.05 0.30
0.06 0.31
0.06 0.35
0.06 032
0.06 0.31
0.06 0.31
0.05 0.28
0.05 0.30
0.06 0.31
0.05 0.29
0.05 0.28
0.05 0.28
0.06 0.31
0.06 0.30
0.05 0.26
0.05 0.28
0.05 0.28
0.06 0.33
0.05 0.29
o.o2 0.07
0.01 0.02

6.7s 7.09 1.47 15.30 1.33 12.60 2.70 0.23
6.77 7.10 1.48 15.50 1.25 11.70 3.80 0j2
6.77 7.08 1.47 15.30 1.24 11.60 3.70 0.47
6.68 6.98 1.46 15.20 1.23 11.50 3.70 0.12
6.8 r 7 .12 1.46 15.20 1 .24 .1 .t .60 3.60 0.73
6.76 7.11 1.47 15.30 1.26 11.90 3.40 o.o0
6.94 7.26 1.46 '15.20 1.2s 11.70 3.50 O.O5
7.t9 7 .50 1.46 15.20 1.24 1 1.60 3.60 0.49
6.90 7 .21 1.45 15.10 1 .23 1 1 .60 3.50 0.95
6.72 7.00 1.44 14.90 't.23 11.50 3.40 0.72
6.62 6.92 1.44 14.90 1.21 11.40 3.50 1.25
6.63 6.94 1.44 14.90 1.24 11.70 3.20 1.50
6.66 6.95 1 .46 15.20 1.26 12.OO 3.20 1.41
6.46 6.74 1.44 14.90 1.24 11.60 3.30 1.23
7.3s 7.63 1.44 14.90 1.27 12j0 2.80 1.19
7.80 8.11 1.43 14.80 1.24 11.70 3.10 1.O2
7.s0 7.80 1.44 14.90 1.27 12.00 2.90 1.07
7."13 7.99 1.43 14.80 1.23 1 1.50 3.30 1.30
8.r3 8.41 't.44 14.90 1.24 11.70 3.20 0.98
8.92 9.20 1 .45 15.10 1 .27 12.10 3.OO 1.12
8.'r9 9.12 1.45 15.10 1.28 12.30 2.80 0.71

CFS
0.77
0.48
1.74
1.45
1.84
1.27
o.77
1.36
1.45
0.77
1.18
1.09
1.01

1.09

Utah Lake
G.H. CFS
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.o2 0.05
0.04 0. 13

0.04 0.13
0.03 0.09
0.07 0.31
0.12 0.69
0.15 0.97
0.17 1.',t7

0.22 1.72
0.20 1.49
0.21 1.60
o.25 2.'t3
0.36 3.60
0.35 3.40
0.35 3.49
0.37 3.73
0.41 4.31
0.36 3.53
0.36 3.53
0.35 3.50
0.34 3.36
0.38 3.86
0.41 4.39
0.39 4.09
0.37 3.81
o.42 4.48

126

18
'18

't8

18

18

18

18

0.00
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.01

2008
Union Jordan
G.H CFS
o.42 3.32
o.42 3.30
o.41 3.20
0.40 3.03
o.42 3.25
o.41 3.10
0.43 3.38
0.49 4.18
o.47 3.91
0.45 3.62
0.43 3.44
0.43 3.44
o.44 3.50
o.41 3.12
0.37 2]3
0.34 2.37
0.34 2.41
0.33 2.25
0.34 2.36
0.40 3.01
0.37 2.75
0.39 2.89
0.38 2.86
0.37 2.67
0.34 2.33
0.33 2.24
0.35 2.46
0.34 2.33
o.32 2.21
o.32 2.18
o.32 2.14

179

o.02
0.02

0.02
o.02

1.09
1.09
1.09
1.09
1.09
1.09
1.09
1.09
1.01

1.01

70
l4

North Despain
G.H. CFS

0.25 0.40
o.25 0.40
0.25 0.40
o.25 0.39
o.25 0.39
o.25 0.39
o.25 0.39
o.24 0.38
o.24 0.37
o.24 0.37
o.24 0.37
o.23 0.36
o.23 0.35
o.23 0.35
o.23 0.34
o.22 0.33
o.22 0.32
0.21 0.31
o.21 0.30
o.20 0.29
o.20 0.28
0.19 0.28
0.19 0.27
0.19 0.27
0.19 0.26
0.19 0.26
0.19 0.26
0.18 0.25
0.18 0.25
0.18 0.25
0.18 0.24

20


